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Essa videoconferência será em português, com tradução 
simultânea para o inglês. 

VIDEOCONFERÊNCIA DE RESULTADOS 4T24|2024

PORTUGUÊS

Alteração de Idioma: para acessar a 
tradução simultânea, clique no botão 
Interpretation, na parte inferior direita da tela, 
e escolha o idioma “Inglês”. 

Para fazer perguntas: clique no ícone Q&A e 
escreva seu nome e empresa ou levante a 

mão para entrar na fila. Ao ser anunciado, 
uma solicitação para ativar seu microfone 
aparecerá na tela e, então, você deve ativar 
o seu microfone para fazer perguntas. 
Orientamos que as perguntas sejam feitas 
todas de uma única vez. 

Apresentação em inglês: estará disponível no 
chat 

The following presentation will be held in Portuguese, with 
simultaneous translation to English.

ENGLISH

Language settings: to enable the English 
simultaneous translation, click on the 
Interpretation button, at the bottom right of 
the screen, and choose the “English”option.

To ask questions: please click on the Q&A 
icon and write your name and company. If 
announced, a request to activate your 
microfone will show up on your screen; then, 
you should enable your áudio to ask your 
question. We kindly ask you to make all 
questions at once.

English presentation: will be available in chat

Faça sua pergunta / 
Ask your question

Tradução simultânea /
Simultaneous Translation
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DESTAQUES 2024

Financeiro

Imobiliário

Operacional

• R$ 1,1 bilhão de receita líquida

• R$ 226,9 milhões de lucro líquido

• R$ 279,8 milhões EBITDA ajustado

✓ R$364,5 milhões em venda de fazenda

✓ Mais de 11 mil hectares arrendados

+ 600 ha de irrigação na Bahia

+ Silo no Piauí finalizado

+ 25 mil hectares com 4G (Conectividade)

+ 2,3 milhões de tons de produção

• R$ 155,0 milhões de Dividendos Proposto



IMOBILIÁRIO

ÁREA VENDIDA:

12.335 ha total

8.796 ha úteis

VENDA:

R$364,5 milhões

350 sacas/ha útil

TIR E DURATION

15% TIR

3,1 anos

ÁREA ARRENDADA:

7.000 ha total

5.060 ha em 2024
1.940 ha até 2029

PRODUÇÃO

Cana para 
produção de 

etanol e açúcar

ÁREA ARRENDADA:

4.767 ha total

670 ha irrigados

PRODUÇÃO

Grãos e 
algodão

Venda da Fazenda Chaparral Arrendamento Alto da Serra Arrendamento Novo Horizonte

Brotas, São Paulo Primavera do Leste, Mato Grosso



Cana-de-açúcar
(Preço médio Kg/ATR)

( R$ / Kg)
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Fonte: Bloomberg

Desempenho das commodities (Ago/22 - Ago/24)

Soja 
Paranaguá

( R$ / 60 Kg)

Milho
BM&FBOVESPA

Algodão

( R$ / 60 kg)

((Algodão NY c/lb)

-29,6%

-30,2%

Pecuária
Boi Gordo

( R$ / @)

-24,9%

Etanol
Hidratado Futuro B3

( R$ / L)
-9,5%

-31,3%

CENÁRIO 

189,22

130,03

85,83

60,41

100,29
70,02

318,40

239,00

2.900

2.624

1,1387
1,1701

2,8%
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Produção (mil tons)

A produção de grãos e algodão ficou 32% abaixo do estimado, 

em razão (i) da redução da área plantada, que representa 

aproximadamente 98,8 mil toneladas, (ii) adventos climáticos que 

afetaram o ciclo da produção; e (iii) manejo da lavoura durante 

o desenvolvimento das culturas.
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*Média histórica de Pluviosidade nas fazendas da BrasilAgro localizadas na Bahia, Mato Grosso e 
Paraguai.

Produção por cultura 

SOJA

Produção

(tons)

248.470
200.246
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Safra 23/24

Estimado

Safra 23/24

Realizado

Brasil Paraguai Bolívia Total

Estimado 221.848 18.816 7.806 248.470

Realizado 191.817 1.479 6.950 200.246

74.997 70.612
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Realizado 61.735 5.863 3.014 70.612

Área

(hectares)

Algodão

Produção

(tons)

Área

(hectares)

Brasil Paraguai Total

Estimado 1.458 2.126 3.584

Realizado 2.058 2.180 4.238

13.545
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Brasil Paraguai Total

Estimado 8.231 5.314 13.545

Realizado 8.753 1.425 10.178

3.584
4.238

Safra 23/24

Estimado

Safra 23/24

Realizado
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ANO-SAFRA 2023/2024

Número de Cabeças

 de Gado

Área de Pasto
(hectares)

GMD
(kg)
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Área colhida TCH
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1.975.027
2.076.046

Safra 2023

Realizado

Safra 2024

Estimado

24.951 24.801

Safra 2023

Realizado

Safra 2024

Estimado

79,16 83,71

Safra 2023

Realizado

Safra 2024

Estimado

20.164
18.809
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Estimado
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0,56

0,49
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SUPERFÍCIE PLANTADA

Estimativa de Área Plantada Safra 24/25

178.909 hectares
(mi l  hectares)

168,9
171,3

178,9

Safra 22/23 Safra 23/24 Safra 24/25

Estimado

41%

8%7%

17%

9%

4%

14%

Breakdown de culturas

Soja Milho e Milho Safrinha

Feijão e Feijão Safrinha Cana-de-Açúcar

Pasto Algodão

Outros

52%

7%

41%

Propriedade da Terra

Área Própria Operada pela BrasilAgro

Área Arrendada para Terceiros

Área Arrendada

Evolução de Área Plantada
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MAP
BRASIL
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BRASIL

URÉIA
US GOLF
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Fonte: Bloomberg

INSUMOS 

USD/TON.

USD/TON.

Status Compra Insumos – Ago/24Preço Médio

BrasilAgro:
Preço dos insumos

Relação de Troca scs/ton
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Recebíveis Câmbio

SOJA

Safra 23/24 Safra 24/25

RECEBÍVEIS DE VENDA DE FAZENDA

2024 2025

POSIÇÃO HEDGE em 02 de setembro

USD/Bushel

12,48

USD/Bushel

12,97
R$/USD

5,27

USD/Bushel

12,37

Safra 23/24

ETANOL

Safra 24/25

R$/m¹

2.932

Safra 23/24

ALGODÃO
Safra 24/25

c/lb

82,28

R$/USD

5,41

R$/USD

5,46

Safra 24/25

R$/Kg ATR

1,09

ATR

4%

Commodity

21%

53%

Recebíveis Câmbio

R$/USD

5,44

MILHO

Safra 24/25

99% 99%

Commodity Câmbio

R$/USD

5,27
USD/Bushel

12,81 17%

36%

Commodity Câmbio

83%

100%

Commodity Câmbio

c/lb

82,20
R$/USD

5,57 19%

37%

Commodity Câmbio

84%

Commodity

R$/sc

44,18
25%

Commodity



Destaques do exercício (R$ mil)
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PRINCIPAIS NÚMEROS

¹ Receita Líquida Total: Considera a movimentação de valor justo de ativos biológicos e produtos agrícolas e reversão de provisão do valor 
recuperável de produtos agrícolas, líquida.

² O EBITDA Ajustado foi calculado excluindo os ganhos dos ativos biológicos em formação (cana-de-açúcar e grãos), ajustado pelo 
resultado de derivativos realizado da safra e pelas despesas de depreciação incluindo: depreciação dos ativos imobilizados das fazendas 
e depreciação das áreas desenvolvidas e depreciação da cultura permanente.

Resultado do exercício (R$ mil)

EBITDA Ajustado anual (R$ mil)

Quantidade faturada Preço Unitário 
(R$/ton) Custo (R$/ton)

2024 2023 Variação 2024 2023 Variação 2024 2023 Variação

Soja 166.132 180.088 -8% 2.048 2.535 -19% -1.715 -1.846 7%

Milho 134.379 132.610 1% 648 1.276 -49% -717 -788 9%

Cana 1.753.071 1.640.394 7% 133 154 -14% -117 -122 4%

Algodão 18.213 6.918 163% 4.719 5.745 -18% -3.843 -5.782 34%

(R$ mil) 2024 2023 Var.

Receita Líquida Operacional 771.126 903.372 -15%

Receita Líquida Imobiliária 294.525 445.429 -34%

Receita Líquida 1.065.651 1.348.801 -21%

Var. do valor justo do ativo biológico 39.408 30.530 29%

Receita Líquida Total¹ 1.105.059 1.379.331 -20%

EBITDA Ajustado Operacional 31.442 196.995 -84%

Margem Ebitda Operacional (%) 4% 22% -18 p.p.

EBITDA Ajustado Total² 279.817 543.060 -48%

Margem Ebitda Ajustado Total (%) 25% 39% -14 p.p.

Lucro/Prejuízo Líquido Operacional (21.508) (77.529) -72%

Margem Líquida Operacional (%) -3% -9% 6 p.p.

Lucro/Prejuízo Líquido Total 226.867 268.536 -16%

Margem Líquida Total (%) 21% 19% 2 p.p.
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PRINCIPAIS NÚMEROS

Soja Milho Feijão Cana-de-Açúcar

2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 2023

Quantidade faturada 166.132 180.088 134.379 132.610 5.303 3.114 1.753.071 1.640.394

Receita Líquida 311.219 419.218 88.268 147.317 11.302 12.483 236.393 244.830

Resultado de Derivativos 28.963 37.366 (1.179) 21.903 - - (2.412) 8.338

Preço Unitário (R$/ton) 2.048 2.535 648 1.276 2.131 4.008 133 154

Custo Total (284.862) (332.423) (96.333) (104.532) (12.437) (8.693) (205.654) (200.813)

Custo (R$/ton) (1.715) (1.846) (717) (788) (2.345) (2.791) (117) (122)

Resultado Bruto Unitário (R$/ton) 333 689 (69) 488 (214) 1.217 16 32

Margem 16% 27% -11% 38% -10% 30% 12% 21%

Resultado Bruto Total 55.320 124.161 (9.243) 64.688 (1.135) 3.790 28.327 52.355

Resultado Bruto por Cultura

Algodão Pluma Algodão Caroço Pecuária

2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 2023

Quantidade faturada 8.055 3.377 10.158 3.541 4.115 2.994

Receita Líquida 70.604 33.750 7.367 4.446 29.599 24.807

Resultado de Derivativos 7.980 1.546 - - (6) 1.828

Preço Unitário (R$/ton) 9.757 10.452 725 1.256 7.191 8.897

Custo Total (58.414) (33.121) (11.570) (6.876) (30.025) (25.536)

Custo (R$/ton) (7.252) (9.808) (1.139) (1.942) (7.296) (8.530)

Resultado Bruto Unitário (R$/ton) 2.504 644 (414) (686) (105) 367

Margem 26% 6% -57% -55% -1% 4%

Resultado Bruto Total 20.171 2.175 (4.203) (2.430) (432) 1.099

Resultado Bruto por Cultura
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EBITDA Breakdown EBITDA Ajustado Operacional

(não inclui as despesas administrativas)

2
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2
4

2
0

2
3

100%

RESULTADO OPERAÇÕES

100%

*Outros inclui feijão, arrendamento e pecuária

EBITDA Ajustado (R$ mil) 2024 2023 Variação

Lucro/Prejuízo líquido sem venda de fazenda (21.508) (77.529) -72%

Juros (5.708) (5.886) -3%

Impostos (35.352) 13.173 n.a

Depreciação e amortização 80.175 88.491 -9%

Equivalência patrimonial 58 70 -17%

Outras Receitas/Despesas Operacionais 1.859 (6.232) n.a

Movimentação de valor justo de ativos biológicos e 

produtos agrícolas
(39.408) (30.530) 29%

Realiz. Valor Justo - Ativos Biológicos 17.041 144.458 -88%

Resultado de Derivativos 34.285 70.980 -52%

EBITDA Ajustado 31.442 196.995 -84%



Cronograma de AmortizaçãoDívida Financeira Líquida
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100,1% CDI

ENDIVIDAMENTO

R$770,08 
milhões de 

recebíveis

em vendas de 

Fazenda

209.614 

681.938 

177.311 

419.728 

84.899 

Caixa Total do

Endividamento

Menos de um

ano

De 2 a 5 anos Acima de 5

anos

(R$ mil) 30/06/2024 30/06/2023 Variação

Curto Prazo 177.311 198.213 -11%

Longo Prazo 504.627 356.425 42%

Total do Endividamento 681.938 554.638 23%

(+/-) Operações com derivativos 48.593 (61.010) n.a.

(=) Dívida Bruta Ajustada 730.531 493.628 48%

(-) Caixa e equivalentes de caixa 209.614 433.622 -52%

(=) Dívida Líquida Ajustada 520.917 60.006 n.a.

EBITDA Ajustado dos últimos 12 meses 279.817 543.060 -48%

Dívida Líquida Ajustada / EBITDA Ajustado 1,86x 0,11x n.a.

Dívida Líquida Ajustada / NAV 15% 2% n.a.
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9,5%
Média últimos 5 anos

Dividend Yield

¹ Yield calculado sobre preço de fechamento da ação em 30/06.

REMUNERAÇÃO E RETORNO

* Dividendos Propostos. Yield calculado sobre preço de fechamento da ação em 30/06.
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268,5
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260,0

520,0

320,0

155,0

3,2%
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15,9%
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2020 2021 2022 2023 2024*

Lucro Líquido (R$ MM) Dividendos (R$ MM) Yeld¹

Proposta de Dividendos

R$ mil 2024 2023

Lucro líquido do exercício 226.867 268.536 

(-) Constituição de Reserva Legal (5% do lucro líquido) (11.343) (13.427)

Lucro Líquido ajustado 215.524 255.109 

(-) Dividendos mínimos obrigatórios - 25% do lucro líquido ajustado (53.881) (63.777)

(-) Dividendos adicionais propostos (101.119) (191.332)

Dividendos Propostos sobre o Lucro (155.000) (255.109)

(-) Dividendos adicionais propostos sobre a reserva de lucro -   (64.891)

Total de Dividendos (155.000) (320.000)

Constituição de reserva para investimento e expansão 60.524 -   

Total ações 102.683.444 102.377.008 

(-) Ações em tesouraria (3.067.987) (3.571.179)

(=) Ações em mercado 99.615.457 98.805.829 

Dividendos por ação (R$) 1,56 3,24 



Preço – 03 de setembro de 2024

AGRO3: R$25,71

LND: US$4,62
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Mkt Cap: R$2,6bi

MERCADO DE CAPITAIS

AGRO3 x Ibovespa

(base 100 = 30/06/2023) 

AGRO3 IBOV



19/09

Fazenda Alto da Serra, Brotas – São Paulo 

Ponto de encontro: Matriz BrasilAgro
Horário: 07h

Retorno da Fazenda: 16h30
Estimativa de chegada em São Paulo: 20h

Já se inscreveu para o BrasilAgro Day 2024? 



Afirmações Futuras

As afirmações contidas neste documento relacionadas a 

perspectivas sobre os negócios, projeções sobre resultados 

operacionais e financeiros e aquelas relacionadas a perspectivas 

de crescimento da BrasilAgro, são meras projeções e, como tais, 

baseiam-se exclusivamente nas expectativas da diretoria sobre o 

futuro dos negócios. Essas expectativas dependem, 

substancialmente, das condições de mercado, do desempenho da 

economia brasileira, do setor e dos mercados internacionais e, 

portanto, estão sujeitas a mudanças sem aviso prévio.

18

DISCLAIMER





RESULTS PRESENTATION
4Q24 | 2024

André Guillaumon
CEO

Gustavo Lopez
CFO & IRO

Ana Paula Zerbinati
IR and Capital 
Market Head



2

Essa videoconferência será em português, com tradução 
simultânea para o inglês. 

4Q24 | 2024 RESULTS VIDEOCONFERENCE

PORTUGUÊS

Alteração de Idioma: para acessar a 
tradução simultânea, clique no botão 
Interpretation, na parte inferior direita da tela, 
e escolha o idioma “Inglês”. 

Para fazer perguntas: clique no ícone Q&A e 
escreva seu nome e empresa ou levante a 

mão para entrar na fila. Ao ser anunciado, 
uma solicitação para ativar seu microfone 
aparecerá na tela e, então, você deve ativar 
o seu microfone para fazer perguntas. 
Orientamos que as perguntas sejam feitas 
todas de uma única vez. 

Apresentação em inglês: estará disponível no 
chat 

The following presentation will be held in Portuguese, with 
simultaneous translation to English.

ENGLISH

Language settings: to enable the English 
simultaneous translation, click on the 
Interpretation button, at the bottom right of 
the screen, and choose the “English”option.

To ask questions: please click on the Q&A icon 
and write your name and company. If 
announced, a request to activate your 
microfone will show up on your screen; then, 
you should enable your áudio to ask your 
question. We kindly ask you to make all 
questions at once.

English presentation: will be available in chat

Faça sua pergunta / 
Ask your question

Tradução simultânea /
Simultaneous Translation
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2024 HIGHLIGHTS

Financial

Real Estate

Operational

• R$ 1.1 billion of net revenue

• R$ 226.9 million of net income

• R$ 279.8 million adjusted EBITDA

✓ R$364,5 million in farm sale

✓ More than 11 thousand hectares leased

+ 600 ha of irrigation in Bahia

+ Silo in Piauí completed

+ 25,000 hectares with 4G connectivity

+ 2.3 million tons of production

• R$ 155.0 million of Proposed Dividends



REAL ESTATE

SOLD AREA:

12.335 total ha

8.796 arable ha

SALE:

R$364.5 million

350 bags/arable 

ha

IRR | DURATION

15% IRR

3,1 years

LEASING AREA:

7.000 TOTAL HA

5.060 ha in 2024
1.940 ha until 2029

PRODUCTION:
Sugarcane for 

ethanol and sugar 
production

LEASING AREA:

4.767 total ha

670 irrigated ha

PRODUCTION:

Grains and
Cotton

Sale of Chaparral Farm Alto da Serra Leasing Novo Horizonte Leasing

Brotas, São Paulo Primavera do Leste, Mato Grosso
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Source: Bloomberg

Commodity performance (Aug/22 – Aug/24)

SCENARIO

Sugar cane
(Average price Kg/ATR)

( R$ / 50 Kg)

Soy
Paranaguá

( R$ / 60 Kg)

Corn
BM&FBOVESPA

Cotton

( R$ / 60 kg)

((Algodão NY c/lb)

-29,6%

-30,2%

Cattle Raising

( R$ / @)

-24,9%

Ethanol
Hydrated Futuro B3

( R$ / L)

-9,5%

2,8%

-31,3%189,22

130,03

85,83

60,41

100,29

70,02

318,40

239,00

2.900

2.624

1,1387

1,1701
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Production (thousand tons)

The production of grains and cotton was 33% below the estimate

due to: (i) the reduction in planted area, which represents

approximately 98,800 tons; (ii) climate events that affected the

production cycle; and (iii) management of crops during their

development.
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Historical average*

Historical average*

Historical average*

*Historical average rainfall on BrasilAgro farms located in Bahia, Mato Grosso and Paraguay.

Production per product

SOYBEANS

Production

(tons)

Brasil Paraguai Bolívia Total

Estimated 221.848 18.816 7.806 248.470

Realized 191.817 1.479 6.950 200.246

Harvest Area

(hectares)

COTTON

Production

(tons)

Harvest Area

(hectares)

Brasil Paraguai Total

Estimated 1.458 2.126 3.584

Realized 2.058 2.180 4.238

Brasil Paraguai Total

Estimated 8.231 5.314 13.545

Realized 8.753 1.425 10.178

Brasil Paraguai Bolívia Total

Estimated 64.832 7.044 3.121 74.997

Realized 61.735 5.863 3.014 70.612

248.470
200.246

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

23/24 Harvest

Estimated

23/24 Harvest

Realized

74.997 70.612

0

100 00

200 00

300 00

400 00

500 00

600 00

700 00

800 00

900 00

23/24 Harvest

Estimated

23/24 Harvest

Realized

13.545

10.178

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

12000

14000

16000

18000

23/24 Harvest

Estimated

23/24 Harvest

Realized

Aug Sep Oct Dec Feb Apr May

Aug Sep Oct Dec Feb Apr May

Aug Sep Oct Dec Feb Apr May

3.584
4.238

23/24 Harvest

Estimated

23/24 Harvest

Realized
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Cattle Heads
Pasture

(hectares)

ADG
(kg)

C
a

tt
le

 R
a

is
in

g

Production
(tons)

Harvest Area
(hectares)

TCH

S
u

g
a

rc
a

n
e

2023/2024 HARVEST YEAR

1.975.027 2.076.046

2023 Harvest

Realized

2024 Harvest

Estimated

24.951 24.801

2023 Harvest

Realized

2024 Harvest

Estimated

79,16
83,71

2023 Harvest

Realized

2024 Harvest

Estimated

20.164

18.809

23/24 Harvest

Estimated

23/24 Harvest

Realized

15.374

15.156

23/24 Harvest

Estimated

23/24 Harvest

Realized

0,56

0,49

23/24 Harvest

Estimated

23/24 Harvest

Realized
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PLANTED AREA 
(THOUSAND HECTARES)

Estimated Planted Area 24/25 Harvest

178,909 hectares
(mi l  hectares)Evolution of Planted Area

168,9
171,3

178,9

22/23 Harvest 23/24 Harvest 24/25 Harvest

Estimated

41%

8%7%

17%

9%

4%

14%

Culture Breakdown

Soybean Corn and Corn 2nd Crop

Beans and Beans 2nd Crop Sugarcane

Pature Cotton

Others

52%

7%

41%

Land Ownership

Owned Area Operated by BrasilAgro

Leased to third parties

Leased Area
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MAP
BRASIL

USD/TON.

KCL
BRASIL

UREA
US GOLF

-40%

-25%

-2%

Fonte: Bloomberg

INSUMOS 

USD/TON.

USD/TON.

Status Purchase Fertilizers – Aug/24Average Price 
BrasilAgro:

Price of inputs

Exchange Ratio bags/ton

24/25 Harvest:

284,80
USD/ton

17,58

13,58
13,17

24/25 Harvest:
588,58

USD/ton

24/25 Harvest:
334,62

USD/ton

Nitrogenados

Fosfatados

Defensivos

aug-24dez-22

aug-24dez-22

aug-24dez-22

24/25

648
528

535 555
635

500

385

310

345
303 300

485

330
278

445 453

315

395
363

dez-22 mar-23 jun-23 set-23 dez-23 mar-24 jun-24

 MAP  KCL  UREIA

23,55

13,56

11,68

Nitrogenous

Potassium chloride

Phosphates

NPK - Formulated

Defensives

80%

20%

Purchased Open

dec-22 mar-23 sep-23 dec-23

UREA



94% 96%

Recebíveis CâmbioFXReceivables

SOYBEANS

23/24 Harvest 24/25 Harvest

FARM SALE RECEIVABLES

2024 2025

HEDGE POSITION As of September 2, 2024

USD/Bushel

12,48

USD/Bushel

12,97
R$/USD

5,27

USD/Bushel

12,37

23/24 Harvest

ETHANOL

24/25 Harvest

R$/m¹

2.932

23/24 Harvest

COTTON
Safra 24/25

c/lb

82,28

R$/USD

5,41

R$/USD

5,46

24/25 Harvest

R$/Kg ATR

1,09

TRS
(Total Recoverable Sugar)

4%

Commodity

21%

53%

Recebíveis CâmbioFXReceivables

R$/USD

5,44

CORN

24/25 Harvest

99% 99%

Commodity Câmbio

R$/USD

5,27
USD/Bushel

12,81 17%

36%

Commodity Câmbio

83%

100%

Commodity CâmbioFX

c/lb

82,20
R$/USD

5,57 19%

37%

Commodity CâmbioFX

84%

Commodity

R$/sc

44,18
25%

Commodity

FXFX



Fiscal Year Highlights (R$ thousand)
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KEY FIGURES

¹ Net Revenue: Considers the change in fair value of biological assets and agricultural product and Impairment.

² Adjusted EBITDA was calculated by excluding biological assets in progress (sugarcane and grains planted) and adjusted for the 
harvest’s derivative results and depreciation expenses, including depreciation of fixed assets of the farms, developed areas and
permanent crops.

Net Income (R$ thousand)

Annual Adjusted EBITDA (R$ mil)

Quantity sold (tons) Unit Price (R$/ton) Cost (R$/ton)

2024 2023 Change 2024 2023 Change 2024 2023 Change

Soybeans 166.132 180.088 -8% 2.048 2.535 -19% -1.715 -1.846 7%

Corn 134.379 132.610 1% 648 1.276 -49% -717 -788 9%

Sugarcane 1.753.071 1.640.394 7% 133 154 -14% -117 -122 4%

Cotton 18.213 6.918 163% 4.719 5.745 -18% -3.843 -5.782 34%

(R$ thousand) 2024 2023 Change

Revenues from Operations 771.126 903.372 -15%

Revenues from Farm Sales 294.525 445.429 -34%

Net Sales Revenue 1.065.651 1.348.801 -21%

Variation in the fair value of biological assets 39.408 30.530 29%

Net Revenue¹ 1.105.059 1.379.331 -20%

Adjusted EBITDA from Operations 31.442 196.995 -84%

Adjusted EBITDA Margin from Operations (%) 4% 22% -18 p.p.

Adjusted EBITDA² 279.817 543.060 -48%

Adjusted EBITDA Margin (%) 25% 39% -14 p.p.

Net Income from Operations (21.508) (77.529) -72%

Net Operating Margin (%) -3% -9% 6 p.p.

Net Income 226.867 268.536 -16%

Net Income Margin (%) 21% 19% 2 p.p.
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KEY FIGURES

Soybeans Corn Beans Sugarcane

2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 2023

Quantity sold (tons) 166.132 180.088 134.379 132.610 5.303 3.114 1.753.071 1.640.394

Net Revenue 311.219 419.218 88.268 147.317 11.302 12.483 236.393 244.830

Derivatives Result 28.963 37.366 (1.179) 21.903 - - (2.412) 8.338

Unit Price (R$/ton) 2.048 2.535 648 1.276 2.131 4.008 133 154

Total Cost (284.862) (332.423) (96.333) (104.532) (12.437) (8.693) (205.654) (200.813)

Cost (R$/ton) (1.715) (1.846) (717) (788) (2.345) (2.791) (117) (122)

Gross Unit Result (R$/ton) 333 689 (69) 488 (214) 1.217 16 32

Margin 16% 27% -11% 38% -10% 30% 12% 21%

Total Gross Income 55.320 124.161 (9.243) 64.688 (1.135) 3.790 28.327 52.355

Gross Income by Culture

Feather Cotton Seed Cotton Cattle Raising

2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 2023

Quantity sold (tons) 8.055 3.377 10.158 3.541 4.115 2.994

Net Revenue 70.604 33.750 7.367 4.446 29.599 24.807

Derivatives Result 7.980 1.546 - - (6) 1.828

Unit Price (R$/ton) 9.757 10.452 725 1.256 7.191 8.897

Total Cost (58.414) (33.121) (11.570) (6.876) (30.025) (25.536)

Cost (R$/ton) (7.252) (9.808) (1.139) (1.942) (7.296) (8.530)

Gross Unit Result (R$/ton) 2.504 644 (414) (686) (105) 367

Margin 26% 6% -57% -55% -1% 4%

Total Gross Income 20.171 2.175 (4.203) (2.430) (432) 1.099

Gross Income by Culture
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Operational EBITDA Breakdown EBITDA Operations
(excluding G&A Expenses)

2
0

2
4

2
0

2
4

100%

RESULTS OPERATIONS

100%

*Others include beans, leasing and livestock

*

*

Adjusted EBITDA (R$ thousand) 2024 2023 Change

Net Profit/Loss (21.508) (77.529) -72%

Interest (5.708) (5.886) -3%

Taxes (35.352) 13.173 n.a

Depreciations and Amortizations 80.175 88.491 -9%

Equity pick-up 58 70 -17%

Other operating income/expenses, net 1.859 (6.232) n.a

Elimination of the effects of gains on 
biological assets (grains and sugarcane 
planted)

(39.408) (30.530) 29%

Accomplish Fair Value - Biological Asset 17.041 144.458 -88%

Derivatives Results 34.285 70.980 -52%

Adjusted EBITDA 31.442 196.995 -84%

8%



209.614 

681.938 

177.311 

419.728 

84.899 

Cash Total Idebtedness Less then one

year

Between two

and five years

After five years

Amortization ScheduleNet Financial Debt
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100,1% CDI

INDEBTEDNESS

R$770,08 
million 

Farmland sales

receivables

(R$ thousand) 06/30/2024 06/30/2023 Change

Short Term
177.311 198.213 

-11%

Long Term
504.627 356.425 

42%

Total Indebtedness
681.938 554.638 

23%

(+/-) Derivatives
48.593 (61.010)

n.a.

(=) Adjusted Gross Debt
730.531 493.628 

48%

(-) Cash and cash equivalents
209.614 433.622 

-52%

(=) Adjusted Net Debt
520.917 60.006 

n.a.

Adjusted EBITDA for the last 12 months
279.817 543.060 

-48%

Adjusted Net Debt / Adjusted EBITDA 1,86x 0,11x n.a.

Adjusted Net Debt / NAV 15% 2% n.a.
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9,5%
5 Years average

Dividend Yield

¹ Yield calculated on the closing price of the share on 06/30.

RETURN TO SHAREHOLDERS

* Proposed dividends. Yield calculated on the closing price of the share on 06/30.

Dividend Proposal

R$ thousand 2024 2023

Net income 226.867 268.536 

(-) Appropriation of the legal reserve (5% of net income)
(11.343) (13.427)

Adjusted Net Income 215.524 255.109 

(-) Mandatory minimum dividends - 25% of adjusted net income
(53.881) (63.777)

(-) Proposed additional dividends
(101.119) (191.332)

Proposed Dividends on Profit (155.000) (255.109)

(-) Additional dividends proposed on profit reserve -   
(64.891)

Total Dividends (155.000) (320.000)

Appropriation of reserve for investment and expansion 60.524 -   

Number of shares 102.683.444 102.377.008 

(-) Treasury Shares
(3.067.987) (3.571.179)

(=) Outstanding shares 99.615.457 98.805.829 

Dividends per share (R$) 1,56 3,24 

119,6

317,6

520,1

268,5
226,9

42,0

260,0

520,0

320,0

155,0

3,2%

9,1%

15,9%
13,3%

6,1%

-60,0%

-56,0%

-52,0%

-48,0%

-44,0%

-40,0%

-36,0%

-32,0%

-28,0%

-24,0%

-20,0%

-16,0%

-12,0%

-8,0%

-4,0%

0,0%

4,0%

8,0%

12,0%

16,0%

20,0%

1,0

101,0

201,0

301,0

401,0

501,0

601,0

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024*

Net Profit (R$ MM) Dividends (R$ MM) Yeld¹



Price – September 3, 2024

AGRO3: R$25.71

LND: US$4.62

16

Mkt Cap: R$2.6bi

CAPITAL MARKET

AGRO3 x Ibovespa

(base 100 = 30/06/2023) 

AGRO3 IBOV



09/19

Alto da Serra Farm, Brotas – São Paulo 

Meeting point: BrazilAgro Headquarters
Time: 7:00 AM

Return from the farm: 4:30 PM
Estimated arrival in São Paulo: 8:00 PM

Have you already signed up for BrazilAgro Day 2024?



Disclaimer

The statements contained in this document related to business

perspectives, projections on operating and financial results and

those related to BrasilAgro's growth prospects are mere projections

and, as such, are based exclusively on the board's expectations

about the future of the business. These expectations depend

substantially on market conditions, the performance of the Brazilian

economy, the sector and international markets and, therefore, are

subject to change without notice.
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DISCLAIMER
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